H \$40.00 021818 US0813657

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Aftorney Docket No.: 0119378-497 (1138PC)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docur	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Lin ZHI	Assignee
	LIGAND PHARMACEUTICALS
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	INCORPORATED
3. Nature of conveyance:	10275 Science Center Drive San Diego, California 92121-1117
■ Assignment	USA
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name	
Other;	
Execution Date: 21 October 2008	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
PCT/US2008/013657	
Additional numbers :	attached? □ Yes ৷ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1
Stephanie L. Seidman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
K&L Gates LLP 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200	☐ Enclosed
San Diego, California 92130	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-1818
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 02-1818.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	71.
11	
Stephanie L. Seidman, Esq.	
Reg. No. 33,779	16 APRIL 2009
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number	as of pages including coverabant, altra-bases and decrease 2 pages
I DIZI NUMBE	er of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents: 6 pages

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY EACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

16 APRIL 2009 Date of Transmission

Signature

MAY S. BOYER
Typed Namers Acres Signing Certificate

REEL: 022564 FRAME: 0421

700405653

Feb-04-00 15:11 From BELL BOYD LLOYD

02/04/2009 8585087488 700398455

T-471 P.02/04 F-289

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docker No. - 07 19378-497 (1132PC)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(res):
Lin ZHI Additional mime(s) attribut? Division in No	Assignee LIGAND PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED
3. Nature of conveyence:	10275 Science Center Drive
3. Nature of conveyence: Off Assignment Off Merger Off Security Agreement Officers of Name Officers	San Diego, California 92121-1717 USA
Execution Date: 21 October 2008	Additional trames/additional distinction? (1) Yes (1) No.
4. Application number(s) or patent (number(s). If this document is being filed with a new application, the exect A. Farent Application Ho(s).	cusion data of the application is: G: Potent (10(5).
PCT/US2008/013657	\
	pre mached? ☐ Yes Mi No
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concoming document should be mailed: 	5. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Stephanie L. Seidman, Esq. Ball Boyd & Lloyd 3580 Carmel Mountein Road, Suite 200 San Diego, California 92130	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41). \$40 II Enclosed M Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8 Deposit Account No.: D2-1818 Photos apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 62-1818
DO MOT	USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
Stephanie L. Seidman, Esq.	
Stephanie L. Seidman, Esq. Reg. No. 33 779 Name of Person Signature Signature	Deno 04 FEBRUARY 2009

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACYIMILE

I hereby testify the this marrespondence of Depug transmated by faciantle to the Potent and Tradeport Office on the con-

1034916/D/1

04 FRBRUARY 2009

Date of Transmission

MAY S BOYER
Typed Name of Person Sepang Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 022564 FRAME: 0422

THE SHOUND DETRIBLE DISCUSTANTA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0119378-497 (1138PC)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Lin ZHI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3988 Via Cangrejo, San Diego, California 92130, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to LIGAND PHARMACEUTICALS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal business address of 10275 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1117, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the international patent application number PCT/US2008/013657 filed on 12 December 2008 (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter new international number and effective filing date assigned by the Receiving Office after execution of this document), and entitled:

SELECTIVE ANDROGEN RECEPTOR MODULATORS (SARMs) AND USES THEREOF

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, including the right to file national and regional patent applications as designated at the time of filing this International Patent Application directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

- Page 1 of 2 -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0119378-497 (1138PC)

ASSIGNMENT (ZHI) Continued...Page 2

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain this international patent application and all such national and/or regional patent applications in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 10/2//08

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Saw Siego) SS.

On October 21, 2008, before me, Michele P. Travis the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared LIN ZHI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument of the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MICHELE R TRAV Commission # 1626587 Notary Public - California Son Diego County My Comm. Expires Jon 1, 2010

NOTARY SEAL

- Page 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 022564 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 04/16/2009